Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARKS ONLY		
Tab settings	* * * *	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(les): Birkenstock Orthopaedie GmbH	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name <u>KB & Sohne GmbH & Co. KG</u> Internal	
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State German Other	Address:Street Address:Rhe1nstrasse_2-4 City:_Bad_HonnefState:_Germany_Zip:_53604 Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yeşter No	Association General Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment XX Merger	Limited Partnership	
Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: May 29, 2002	TK Corporation-State <u>Gentham</u> Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	1	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,731,240	
Additional number(s) aπached 📮 Yes 🚾 No		
5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6 Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Gregory N. Owen, Esq. Internal Address: Suite 1910	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed XX Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	- Authorized to be charged to deposit according	
Street Address: 455 Market Street	8. Deposit account number:	
Suite 1910	502333	
City: San FranciscoState CA Zip:94105	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Gregory N. Owen, Esq. 12-19-02		
Name of Person Signing Signature Date		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

CERTIFICATE

I, Michael Wagner, notary in 53567 Asbach, Germany,

confirm

that with effect of May 29, 2002

Birkenstock Orthopaedie GmbH

with address in

Rheinstrasse 2-4, 53604 Bad Honnef, Germany

became part of the company

KB & Söhne GmbH & Co. KG

with address in

Rheinstrasse 2-4, 53604 Bad Honnef, Germany.

All properties, fortunes, rights and obligations of Birkenstock Orthopaedie GmbH wihich stopped with above date existing are now those of the company KB & Söhne GmbH & Co. KG.

Thus there are no longer existing representatives of Birkenstock Orthopaedie GmbH to sign assignment documents.

Birkenstock Orthopaedie GmbH became part of KB & Söhne GmbH & Co. KG and stopped existing on May 29, 2002 and thus especially all Trademark-Applications and Registrations of the former Birkenstock Orthopaedie GmbH are now belonging to KB & Söhne GmbH & Co. KG.

This enlarged company has changed its name to:

Birkenstock Orthopaedie GmbH & Co. KG

and changed also it's address to:

Rheinstrasse 2-4, 53560 Vettelschoss, Germany.

Asbach, the 24. Juli 2002

Asbach, the 1002

(notary)

TRADEMARK REEL: 2588 FRAME: 0228

Owen, Wickersham & Erickson, P.C.

Intellectual Property Law Since 1933

455 Market Street, 19th Floor ~ San Francisco, California 94105 415/882-3200 ~ Fax 415/882-3232

Date: December 23, 2002

Pages: _

, including this cover sheet

To: Patent & Trademark Assignment

Fax: (703) 306-5995

From: Patricia Marquez

Our Ref: BIRK

Re: Reg.

Reg. No.: 1,731,240

Trademark: BIRKIKIDS

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Dear Sir or Madam:

Please refer to the attached recordation:

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted via facsimile transmission (703-306-5995) to the Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C., 20231

Dated: 12/23/02

 $\left(\mathbf{B}\mathbf{y}_{\mathbf{L}}\right)$

Patricia A. Marquez

CONFIDENTIAL FAX TRANSMISSION — FOR ADDRESSEE ONLY If received by any party other than addressee, please advise sender immediately to arrange for return at our expense.

TRADEMARK REEL: 2588 FRAME: 0229

Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev 03/01) TRADEMARKS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	·····
Tab settings To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Birkenstock Orthopaedie GmbH	Name <u>KB & Sohne GmbH & Co. KC</u> Internai
1	Address:
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: Rheinstrasse 2-4
General Partnership 📮 Limited Partnership	City Bad Honnef State Germany Zip: 53604
Corporation-State German	
Other	Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name (a) at any angle of the China	Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🛄 Yestal No	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment XI Merger	XX Corporation-State <u>German</u>
Security Agreement 📮 Change of Name	Other
Other	If assignee is not dorniciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
Execution Date: May 29, 2002	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(les) attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or registration number(s)	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
- 1. Seminaria de la la manaza de la seguitado	1,731,240
Additional number(s) attached 📮 Yes 🛌 No	
5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Gregory N. Owen, Esq.	
	7 Total fee (37.059.3 41)
Internal Address: Suite 1910	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
	☐ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
/ C.C. Maria C	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 455 Market Street	
Suite 1910	502333
City: San Franci scoState: CA Zip 94105	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Gregory N Owen Fee	77-Due 12-19-02
Gregory N. Owen, Esq. Date Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, assettments, and document.	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sneet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

RECORDED: 12/23/2002